

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES.
NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA.
Initial Public Offer of Equity Shares on the Main Board Platforms of BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE", and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges")
in compliance with Chapter II of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI ICDR Regulations").



Our Company was incorporated in Jaipur, Rajasthan as "Advit Jewels Private Limited" a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated October 29, 2019 issued by Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre, Manesar. Thereafter, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a resolution passed in the extraordinary general meeting of our Shareholders held on April 16, 2025. Accordingly, upon conversion the name of our Company was changed to "Advit Jewels Limited" by deletion of the word 'Private'. A fresh certificate of incorporation consequent upon conversion of our Company from private limited company to public limited company dated April 30, 2025, was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre bearing Corporate Identification Number "U36910RJ2019PLC066804". For details of incorporation, change of name and registered office of our company, please refer to chapter titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 233 of the Red Herring Prospectus dated June 09, 2026 ("RHP").

Corporate Identification Number : U36910RJ2019PLC066804; Registered Office: Flat No. 301, Pearl Premier, Plot No. 4, Jamma Lal Bajaj Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302001
Corporate Office: Flat No 201 and Basement Pearl Premier, Plot No 4 Jamma Lal Bajaj Marg C-Scheme, Ashok Nagar (Jaipur), Jaipur, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302001; Tel. No.: +91 – 9216035990, E-mail: cs@advitjewels.com Website: www.rambhajo.com; Contact Person: Ms. Pratibha Soni, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY MR. NITIN GILARA, MR. PRATEEK GILARA, MR. VIPUL GILARA AND MR. KRISHNA VARDHAN GILARA

Our Company has filed the Prospectus dated June 27, 2026 with the RoC on June 27, 2026 and the Equity Shares (as defined below) are proposed to be listed on the main board platform of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE" and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges") and the trading will commence on Wednesday, July 01, 2026.

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF 1,19,68,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 138/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 128/- PER EQUITY SHARE), AGGREGATING TO ₹ 16,515.84 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"). THE ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.12 % OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

OUR COMPANY HAS UNDERTAKEN A PRE-IPO PLACEMENT OF 18,32,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 125/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 2,290 LAKHS. THE SIZE OF THE ISSUE AS DISCLOSED IN THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS, AGGREGATING UP TO 1,38,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 18,32,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH PURSUANT TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 19(2)(B) OF THE SCRR, AND ACCORDINGLY, THE ISSUE IS FOR AN AGGREGATE OF 1,19,68,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH. THE PRE IPO PROCEEDS WILL BE UTILIZED IN ONE OF THE OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE I.E. GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES. FURTHER, THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT HAS NOT EXCEEDED 20% OF THE SIZE OF THE ISSUE. OUR COMPANY HAS APPROPRIATELY INTIMATED THE SUBSCRIBERS TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT THAT THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT OUR COMPANY MAY PROCEED WITH THE ISSUE, OR THE ISSUE MAY BE SUCCESSFUL AND WILL RESULT INTO LISTING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE STOCK EXCHANGES, AND THE INVESTMENT IS BEING MADE SOLELY AT THE RISK OF THE INVESTOR.

ANCHOR INVESTOR ISSUE PRICE: ₹138/- PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH.
ISSUE PRICE: ₹138/- PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH.
ISSUE PRICE IS 13.80 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE

Risk to Investors

(For details refer to section titled "Risk Factors" on page 25 of the Prospectus)

1. Raw Material Price Volatility:

The cost of raw materials, comprising gold, diamond polki and precious & semi-precious stones, constituted 99.85%, 99.66%, 99.95% and 99.76% of total cost of materials consumed for the period ended December 31, 2025 and for Fiscal Years 2025, 2024 and 2023 respectively. We source gold from nominated banks and authorised vendors and do not enter into long-term supply agreements, exposing us to volatility in prices. Over the past three fiscals and stub period, gold prices have increased significantly, rising from ₹5,230.00 per gram in Fiscal 2023 to ₹6,101.00 per gram in Fiscal 2024 and further to ₹7,364.00 per gram in Fiscal 2025 and ₹11,829 per gram for the period ended December 31, 2025. Any significant increase in the cost of gold, diamond polki, or other precious stones, or their non-availability, could adversely affect our business, results of operations, financial condition and prospects.

2. High Inventory Holding Risk:

Our inventory holding increased significantly from ₹ 1,041.67 Lakhs in Fiscal 2023 to ₹ 10,723.91 Lakhs in Fiscal 2025. Inventory constituted 36.38%, 68.99%, 85.07% and 68.68% of our total current assets as of March 31, 2023, 2024 and 2025 and December 31, 2025, respectively, while inventory holding days were 91, 158, 199 and 154 days for the corresponding periods. The high inventory exposes us to risks of demand forecasting errors, valuation write-downs, carrying costs, supply chain disruptions and obsolescence, which may materially and adversely affect our working capital requirements, liquidity, profitability and overall financial condition.

(₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	For the period ended on December 31, 2025	Fiscal 2025	Fiscal 2024	Fiscal 2023
Inventory	9,902.38	10,723.91	4,491.67	1,041.67
Inventory as % of Revenue from operations	79.99%	85.83%	64.68%	22.35%
Inventory as % of current assets	68.68%	85.07%	68.99%	36.38%
Inventory holding days*	154	199	158	91

*Inventory days calculated as average inventories divided by cost of materials multiplied by 365 days for the full year.

3. Geographical Concentration Risk:

Our entire manufacturing operations are based in Jaipur City, and 18.18%, 73.09%, 77.32% and 80.56% of our total raw material purchases for the period ended December 31, 2025, and for Fiscal Years 2025, 2024 and 2023 respectively are sourced from suppliers based in Jaipur City. Additionally, 35.55%, 27.29%, 19.44% and 42.00% of our total revenue is also derived from Jaipur City. We do not have any alternative or backup manufacturing facility. Any disruption to our Jaipur operations due to natural disasters, civil unrest, regulatory actions or supply chain disruptions could materially affect our production, revenue, profitability and financial condition.

4. Supplier Concentration Risk:

We rely on a limited number of suppliers and procure 88.27%, 76.55%, 73.15% and 82.93% of our raw materials for the period ended December 31, 2025, and for the Fiscal Years ended March 31, 2025, 2024 and 2023 respectively from our Top 5 suppliers, and 93.55%, 86.96%, 79.98% and 88.36% from our Top 10 suppliers. We do not enter into any long-term supply agreements with our suppliers and procure through purchase orders only. Any failure to maintain good business relations or disruption in supply from these key suppliers may adversely affect our results of operations and financial condition.

The contribution to the raw material purchase of our Company by our top ten and top five supplier is as set out below:

(₹ in Lakhs)								
Particulars	For the period ended on December 31, 2025		For the Fiscal Year ended on March 31,					
	Amount	% of cost of material consumed	2025		2024		2023	
			Amount	% of cost of material consumed	Amount	% of cost of material consumed	Amount	% of cost of material consumed
Top 5 Suppliers	6,362.96	88.27%	11,053.71	76.55%	6,141.46	73.15%	3,359.13	82.93%
Top 10 Suppliers	6,743.19	93.55%	12,557.68	86.96%	6,714.13	79.98%	3,579.05	88.36%

Pursuant to the certificate dated May 05, 2026, received from our Statutory and Peer Review auditor, Keyur Shah & Associates, Chartered Accountants.

5. Customer Concentration Risk:

We derive 56.49%, 54.17%, 43.06% and 75.47% of our revenue from our top 10 customers for the period ended December 31, 2025, and for Fiscal Years 2025, 2024 and 2023 respectively. Our top customer alone contributed 13.04%, 9.85%, 10.92% and 38.48% of revenue for the respective periods. We generally do not enter into long-term contracts with customers, and arrangements are primarily based on purchase orders. Any loss of, or reduction in orders from, key customers could materially and adversely affect our business, financial condition and results of operations.

The contribution to the revenue from operations of our Company by our top ten, top five and the largest customers is as set out below:

Particulars	For the period ended on December 31, 2025		Fiscal 2025		Fiscal 2024		Fiscal 2023	
	Amount	% of revenue from Operations	Amount	% of revenue from Operations	Amount	% of revenue from Operations	Amount	% of revenue from Operations
Top 1	1,613.81	13.04%	1,230.29	9.85%	758.27	10.92%	1,793.15	38.48%
Top 5	4,721.99	38.15%	4,640.40	37.14%	2,025.34	29.17%	3,117.10	66.89%
Top 10	6,992.82	56.49%	6,767.33	54.17%	2,990.05	43.06%	3,517.20	75.47%

Pursuant to the certificate dated May 05, 2026, received from our Statutory and Peer Review auditor, Keyur Shah & Associates, Chartered Accountants.

6. High Working Capital Risk:

Our business operations are highly working capital intensive. Our working capital requirements have been funded through a combination of internal accruals and external borrowings. 41.91%, 54.59%, 41.30% and 27.55% of the working capital gap was funded through borrowings for the period ended December 31, 2025 and for Fiscal Years ended March 31, 2025, 2024 and 2023 respectively. The working capital gap grew from ₹ 2,119.36 Lakhs in Fiscal 2023 to ₹ 12,906.52 Lakhs as on December 31, 2025. Any inability to access adequate working capital financing on commercially reasonable terms may adversely affect our business, financial condition and results of operations.

7. Negative Cash Flows:

We have experienced negative cash flows from operating activities and investing activities in the past. The negative cash flow from operating activities in past three fiscal years is primarily due to the working capital-intensive nature of our business, where cash flow is significantly impacted by significant increase in working capital deployed in the business. Sustained negative operating cash flows could materially impact our ability to operate and implement growth plans, and there is no assurance that we will generate positive operating cash flows in future periods. The negative cash flows from operating activities and investing activities which are set forth below as per the Restated Financial Statements:

Particulars	For the period ended on December 31, 2025	For the fiscal year ended on March 31		
		2025	2024	2023
Net cash flow (used in)/from operating activities	1,782.96	(3,697.69)	(1,049.33)	(277.35)
Net cash flow (used in)/ from investing activities	(599.90)	(1,326.38)	(202.26)	(6.96)

ISSUE PROGRAMME

ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE: MONDAY, JUNE 22, 2026

BID/ ISSUE OPENED ON TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 2026 | BID/ISSUE CLOSED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2026

The Issue is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b)(i) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (SEBI ICDR Regulations) and in compliance with Regulation 6(i) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations wherein not more than 50% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs and such portion, the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company in consultation with the BRLM, may allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis ("Anchor Investor Portion"), out of which Up to 40% of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved in the following manner (i) 33.33% of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds; and (ii) 6.67% of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for Life Insurance Companies and Pension Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds, Life Insurance Companies and Pension Funds, as applicable, at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price ("Anchor Investor Allocation Price"), in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the QIB Portion (excluding the Anchor Investor Portion) ("Net QIB Portion"). Further, 5% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders, including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Issue Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders and not less than 35% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Issue Price. The Equity Shares available for allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders under the Non-Institutional Portion, shall be subject to the following: (i) one-third of the portion available to Non-Institutional Bidders shall be reserved for applicants with an

application size of more than ₹ 2.00 Lakhs and up to ₹ 10.00 Lakhs, and (ii) two-third of the portion available to Non-Institutional Bidders shall be reserved for applicants with an application size of more than ₹ 10.00 Lakhs, provided that the unsubscribed portion in either of the aforementioned sub-categories may be allocated to applicants in the other sub-category of Non-Institutional Bidders. All potential Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are mandatorily required to utilise the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA accounts and UPI ID in case of UPI Bidders using the UPI Mechanism, as applicable, pursuant to which their corresponding Bid Amount will be blocked by the Self-Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or by the Sponsor Banks under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of the respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Issue through the ASBA Process. For details, see "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 396 of the RHP.

The bidding for Anchor Investor opened and closed on Monday, June 22, 2026. The Company received 6 applications from 4 (including 1 domestic Mutual Fund through 3 Mutual Fund schemes) Anchor Investors for 35,90,700 Equity Shares. The Anchor Investor Issue Price was finalized at ₹138 per Equity Share. A total of 35,88,700 Equity Shares were allocated under the Anchor Investor Portion aggregating to ₹ 49,52,40,600/-.

The Issue has received 3263681 applications for 1793796300 Equity shares (Before Technical Rejections, Multiple Rejections, bids not banked and invalid duplicate / Multiple bids) excluding Anchor investor Application. The issue was subscribed to the extent of 223.15 times (excluding Anchor investor portion) as per the application data (Before Technical Rejections, Multiple Rejections, bids not banked and after removing invalid duplicate / Multiple bids). After considering the technical rejections cases, the issue was subscribed 210.29 times (excluding Anchor investor portion). The details of the applications received in the Issue from Retail Individual Bidders, Non-Institutional Bidders and QIBs are as under (before technical rejections):



(Please scan this QR Code to view the Prospectus)

Continued on next page...

Size: 32.9x50cm

...continued from previous page.

Sl no.	Category	No of Applications applied*	No. of Equity Shares	Shares Reserved as per Prospectus	No. of times Subscribed	Amount (₹)
A	Qualified Institutional Bidders (excluding Anchor)	130	414740300	2392600	173.34	330178800
B	Non Institutional Investors -1	190832	305659100	598900	510.37	82648200
C	Non Institutional Investors -2	88588	665829900	1197800	555.88	165296400
D	Retail Individual Investors	2984131	407567000	4190000	97.27	578220000
E	Qualifed Institutional Bidders - Anchor	6	3590700	3588700	1.00	495240600
	Total	3263687	1797387000	11968000	150.18	1651584000

*This includes 20,304 applications for 20,30,400 Equity Shares from Retail Individual Investor which were not in book but excludes bids (UPI Mandates & SCSBs cancelled) not accepted by investor.

Final Demand

A summary of the final demand as per NSE and BSE as on the Bid/Issue Closing Date at different Bid prices is as under:

Sr. No	Bid Price	No. of Equity Shares	% to Total	Cumulative Total	Cumulative % of Total
1	130.00	979700	0.05	979700	0.05
2	131.00	35000	0.00	1014700	0.05
3	132.00	60200	0.00	1074900	0.06
4	133.00	25700	0.00	1100600	0.06
5	134.00	41400	0.00	1142000	0.06
6	135.00	175000	0.01	1317000	0.07
7	136.00	66800	0.00	1383800	0.07
8	137.00	144800	0.01	1528600	0.08
9	138.00	1477468100	79.02	1478996700	79.10
10	CUT OFF	390838900	20.90	1869835600	100.00
		1869835600	100.00		

The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange, being BSE on June 29, 2026.

A. Allotment to Retail Individual Bidders (After Technical Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Bidders, who have bid at cut-off or at the Issue Price of ₹138 per Equity, was finalized in consultation with BSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 92.98 times. The total number of Equity Shares Allotted in Retail Individual Bidders category is 4190000 Equity Shares to 41900 successful applicants. The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sl no	Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied	% to Total	No. of Equity Shares Allotted per Bidder	Ratio	Total No. of Equity Shares allotted
1	100	2542867	89.41	254286700	65.27	100	8.543	3746400
2	200	143795	5.06	28759000	7.38	100	8.543	211900
3	300	47170	1.66	14151000	3.63	100	8.543	69500
4	400	21957	0.77	8782800	2.25	100	8.543	32300
5	500	21885	0.77	10942500	2.81	100	8.543	32200
6	600	7106	0.25	4263600	1.09	100	8.543	10500
7	700	8809	0.31	6166300	1.58	100	8.543	13000
8	800	4334	0.15	3467200	0.89	100	8.543	6400
9	900	2380	0.08	2142000	0.55	100	8.543	3500
10	1000	8265	0.29	8265000	2.12	100	8.543	12200
11	1100	2176	0.08	2393600	0.61	100	8.543	3200
12	1200	1413	0.05	1695600	0.44	100	8.543	2100
13	1300	2008	0.07	2610400	0.67	100	8.543	3000
14	1400	29756	1.05	41658400	10.69	100	8.543	43800
	GRAND TOTAL	2843921	100.00	389584100	100.00			4190000

B. Allotment to Non-Institutional Bidders (more than ₹ 0.2 million and upto ₹ 1 million) (After Technical Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders (more than ₹ 0.2 million and upto ₹ 1 million), who have bid at the Issue Price of ₹138 per Equity Share or above, was finalized in consultation with BSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 496.40times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in this category is 598900 Equity Shares to 399 successful applicants. The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sr no	Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied	% to Total	No. of Equity Shares allotted per applicant	Ratio	Total No. of Equity Shares allotted
1	1500	170034	91.59	255051000	85.79	1500	2.929	549000
2	1600	2678	1.44	4284800	1.44	1500	2.893	9000
3	1700	997	0.54	1694900	0.57	1500	2.997	3000
4	1800	1681	0.91	3025800	1.02	1500	1.420	6000
5	1900	465	0.25	883500	0.30	1500	1.465	1500
6	2000	1464	0.79	2928000	0.98	1500	1.488	4500
7	2100	698	0.38	1465800	0.49	1500	1.349	3000
8	2200	503	0.27	1106600	0.37	1500	1.503	1500
9	2500	348	0.19	870000	0.29	1500	1.348	1500
10	3000	1162	0.63	3486000	1.17	1500	1.581	3000
11	3500	261	0.14	913500	0.31	1500	1.261	1500
12	3600	2229	1.20	8024400	2.70	1500	1.446	7500
13	7200	407	0.22	2930400	0.99	1500	1.407	1500
14	2300	200	0.11	460000	0.15	1500	0:0	0
15	2400	133	0.07	319200	0.11	1500	0:0	0
16	2600	104	0.06	270400	0.09	1500	0:0	0
17	2700	137	0.07	369900	0.12	1500	0:0	0
18	2800	154	0.08	431200	0.15	1500	0:0	0
19	2900	206	0.11	597400	0.20	1500	0:0	0
20	3100	116	0.06	359600	0.12	1500	0:0	0
21	3200	70	0.04	224000	0.08	1500	0:0	0
22	3300	98	0.05	323400	0.11	1500	0:0	0
23	3400	58	0.03	197200	0.07	1500	0:0	0
24	3700	180	0.10	666000	0.22	1500	0:0	0
25	3800	34	0.02	129200	0.04	1500	0:0	0
26	3900	29	0.02	113100	0.04	1500	0:0	0
27	4000	176	0.09	704000	0.24	1500	0:0	0
28	4100	25	0.01	102500	0.03	1500	0:0	0
29	4200	26	0.01	109200	0.04	1500	0:0	0
30	4300	37	0.02	159100	0.05	1500	0:0	0
31	4400	30	0.02	132000	0.04	1500	0:0	0
32	4500	189	0.10	850500	0.29	1500	0:0	0
33	4600	17	0.01	78200	0.03	1500	0:0	0
34	4700	18	0.01	84600	0.03	1500	0:0	0
35	4800	21	0.01	100800	0.03	1500	0:0	0
36	4900	12	0.01	58800	0.02	1500	0:0	0
37	5000	151	0.08	755000	0.25	1500	0:0	0
38	5100	39	0.02	198900	0.07	1500	0:0	0
39	5200	22	0.01	114400	0.04	1500	0:0	0
40	5300	11	0.01	58300	0.02	1500	0:0	0
41	5400	17	0.01	91800	0.03	1500	0:0	0
42	5500	21	0.01	115500	0.04	1500	0:0	0
43	5600	17	0.01	95200	0.03	1500	0:0	0
44	5700	24	0.01	136800	0.05	1500	0:0	0
45	5800	23	0.01	133400	0.04	1500	0:0	0
46	5900	12	0.01	70800	0.02	1500	0:0	0
47	6000	113	0.06	678000	0.23	1500	0:0	0
48	6100	11	0.01	67100	0.02	1500	0:0	0
49	6200	21	0.01	130200	0.04	1500	0:0	0
50	6300	14	0.01	88200	0.03	1500	0:0	0
51	6400	10	0.01	64000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
52	6500	30	0.02	195000	0.07	1500	0:0	0
53	6600	9	0.00	59400	0.02	1500	0:0	0
54	6700	10	0.01	67000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
55	6800	10	0.01	68000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
56	6900	10	0.01	69000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
57	7000	60	0.03	420000	0.14	1500	0:0	0
58	7100	16	0.01	113600	0.04	1500	0:0	0
	GRAND TOTAL	185648	100.00	297294600	100.00	399		598900

C. Allotment to Non-Institutional Bidders (more than ₹1 million) (After Technical Rejections) (including ASBA Applications)

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders (more than ₹ 1 million), who have bid at the Issue Price of ₹138 per Equity Share or above, was finalized in consultation with BSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 551.38 times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in this category is 1197800 Equity Shares to 798 successful applicants. The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under: (Sample)

Sr no	Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied	% to Total	No. of Equity Shares allotted per applicant	Ratio	Total No. of Equity Shares allotted
1	7300	82531	93.91	602476300	91.22	1500	1:110	1125000
2	7400	1079	1.23	7984600	1.21	1500	9:971	15000
3	7500	1175	1.34	8812500	1.33	1500	5:534	16500
4	7600	270	0.31	2052000	0.31	1500	1:135	3000
5	7700	167	0.19	1285900	0.19	1500	2:167	3000
6	7800	122	0.14	951600	0.14	1500	1:122	1500
7	7900	87	0.10	687300	0.10	1500	1:87	1500
8	8000	340	0.39	2720000	0.41	1500	3:340	4500
9	8100	280	0.32	2268000	0.34	1500	3:280	4500
10	9000	120	0.14	1080000	0.16	1500	1:120	1500
11	10000	230	0.26	2300000	0.35	1500	1:115	3000
12	11000	79	0.09	869000	0.13	1500	1:79	1500
13	14600	146	0.17	2131600	0.32	1500	1:146	1500

14	8200	24	0.03	196800	0.03	1500	0:0	0
15	8300	17	0.02	141100	0.02	1500	0:0	0
16	8400	31	0.04	260400	0.04	1500	0:0	0
17	8500	33	0.04	280500	0.04	1500	0:0	0
18	8600	17	0.02	146200	0.02	1500	0:0	0
19	8700	34	0.04	295800	0.04	1500	0:0	0
20	8800	46	0.05	404800	0.06	1500	0:0	0
21	8900	9	0.01	80100	0.01	1500	0:0	0
22	9100	15	0.02	136500	0.02	1500	0:0	0
23	9200	11	0.01	101200	0.02	1500	0:0	0
24	9300	7	0.01	65100	0.01	1500	0:0	0
25	9400	11	0.01	103400	0.02	1500	0:0	0
26	9500	28	0.03	266000	0.04	1500	0:0	0
27	9600	14	0.02	134400	0.02	1500	0:0	0
28	9700	42	0.05	407400	0.06	1500	0:0	0
29	9800	12	0.01	117600	0.02	1500	0:0	0
30	9900	11	0.01	108900	0.02	1500	0:0	0
31	10100	20	0.02	202000	0.03	1500	0:0	0
32	10200	10	0.01	102000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
33	10300	12	0.01	123600	0.02	1500	0:0	0
34	10400	7	0.01	72800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
35	10500	15	0.02	157500	0.02	1500	0:0	0
36	10600	6	0.01	63600	0.01	1500	0:0	0
37	10700	4	0.00	42800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
38	10800	26	0.03	280800	0.04	1500	0:0	0
39	10900	13	0.01	141700	0.02	1500	0:0	0
40	11100	9	0.01	99900	0.02	1500	0:0	0
41	11200	3	0.00	33600	0.01	1500	0:0	0
42	11300	1	0.00	11300	0.00	1500	0:0	0
43	11400	6	0.01	68400	0.01	1500	0:0	0
44	11500	8	0.01	92000	0.01	1500	0:0	0
45	11600	8	0.01	92800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
46	11700	1	0.00	11700	0.00	1500	0:0	0
47	11800	6	0.01	70800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
48	12000	47	0.05	564000	0.09	1500	0:0	0
49	12100	4	0.00	48400	0.01	1500	0:0	0
50	12200	3	0.00	36600	0.01	1500	0:0	0
51	12300	5	0.01	61500	0.01	1500	0:0	0
52	12400	8	0.01	99200	0.02	1500	0:0	0
53	12500	7	0.01	87500	0.01	1500	0:0	0
54	12600	3	0.00	37800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
55	12700	3	0.00	38100	0.01	1500	0:0	0
56	12800	1	0.00	12800	0.00	1500	0:0	0
57	12900	4	0.00	51600	0.01	1500	0:0	0
58	13000	15	0.02	195000	0.03	1500	0:0	0
59	13100	5	0.01	65500	0.01	1500	0:0	0
60	13200	2	0.00	26400	0.00	1500	0:0	0
61	13300	9	0.01	119700	0.02	1500	0:0	0
62	13400	2	0.00	26800	0.00	1500	0:0	0
63	13500	2	0.00	27000	0.00	1500	0:0	0
64	13600	1	0.00	13600	0.00	1500	0:0	0
65	13700	3	0.00	41100	0.01	1500	0:0	0
66	13800	6	0.01	82800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
67	14000	18	0.02	252000	0.04	1500	0:0	0
68	14100	1	0.00	14100	0.00	1500	0:0	0
69	14200	4	0.00	56800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
70	14300	4	0.00	57200	0.01	1500	0:0	0
71	14400	20	0.02	288000	0.04	1500	0:0	0
72	14500	28	0.03	406000	0.06	1500	0:0	0
73	14700	4	0.00	58800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
74	14800	1	0.00	14800	0.00	1500	0:0	0
75	14900	3	0.00	44700	0.01	1500	0:0	0
76	15000	39	0.04	585000	0.09	1500	0:0	0
77	15100	4	0.00	60400	0.01	1500	0:0	0
78	15200	4	0.00	60800	0.01	1500	0:0	0
79	15300	1	0.00	15300	0.00	1500	0:0	0
80	15400	2	0.00	30800	0.00	1500	0:0	0
81	15500	2	0.00	31000	0.00	1500	0:0	0
82	15600	1	0.00	15600	0.00	1500	0:0	0
83	15700	3	0.00	47100	0.01	1500	0:0	0
84	15800	2	0.00	31600	0.00	1500	0:0	0
85	15900	1	0.00	15900	0.00	1500	0:0	0
86	16000	15	0.02	240000	0.04	1500	0:0	0
87	16100	5	0.01	80500	0.01	1500	0:0	0
88	16200	1	0.00	16200	0.00	1500	0:0	0
89	16500	1	0.00	16500	0.00	1500	0:0	0
90	16600	1	0.00	16600	0.00	1500	0:0	0
91	16900	1	0.00	16900	0.00	1500	0:0	0
92	17000	7	0.01	119000	0.02	1500	0:0	0
93	17200	3	0.00	51600	0.01	1500	0:0	0
94	17300	2	0.00	34600	0.01	1500	0:0	0